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Kiewit Pacific Co.
1001 Kamokila Street, SLrite 805
Kapolei, HI 96706
808-674-1088 PH

808-674-1233 FAX

Phone number for follow-up;
808-469-6786 Cetl

Comments:
Please process request for Termination of Ljcense

Please Reference the following.....

Docket No" 030-37599
License No. 53-29282-AL
6e.ntuh44a494.

To; Anthony Gaines
Fax number: 817-860-8268

From: Jay Stepetin
Fax number: 808-914-4gLL

Date; 6/22/2070

Regarding:
Request Termination of License S3-Z92BZ-01
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Dnrm Road Upgrade, phase II
Conkact No. W9l2B-07-C-001 3

June 22,2010

llnited States
Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region IV
ATTN: Anthor:y Gaincs
611 Ryan Plaza Dl:ive" Suite 400
Arlington, Texas 760I I-4005

SUBJECT: Request Termination of Licensc

Kicwit would lilce to Request Termination to License No. 53-29282-01 (Amenclment z). All activities
assooiatecl with transporting, stora.ge and rrtilizatiotr of such materialr lisied irr the license will stop. Thesealed $ources listed uuder item g c,'l: the liceuse have been transfered to Mid pa"ific Testing and
Inspectiorr Services, Inc, This is effbctive immediately. Please terminate the licelrse to re{lect the
subject cltange. Please find attached the last leak tcst tompleted prior to lr.ansfer.

Ifiewit Pacific Co.
Contmctor Quality Contrnl Systems Manager

Docket: 030-37599
Liccnse: 53-29282^01
CenAeh4{$9ar

573A41

Kiewlt Pacifi.c Qo,, I00t Kanokila t)lvd, Kapotei, Ut lOZfl
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Kiewit Pacific Co.
l00l Karnokila Blvd
I(apolei, l{l

Atlcntion;

Snb_icct:

KIE[^,IT POHAKULDA PAGE 83/55

,lune 3. 2010

Dear Mr. Stepetin:

This lettst is to confirm the tla,usfbr of two Troxler model 3440 nuclear density gauge$ fi.onr your
possession to Mid Pacific Testing & Inspection $ervices, Inc. on the 2i't day ot'viy,2010.
Please conta.ct our of.fice at your convenierlce shottf d you havc any questions or require additional
irtfbnnation.

Jay Stepetin, R$O

Nuclear Density Oa.uge Tran.clbr

Troxler 344'04- lD 6A462
CS-I37 SN 77-7533, AM-24t;BE SN 7E-4597

Troxlcr 3440+ lD 60435
CS- 1 3 7 SN 77-7526, A M-24 1 ;B E SN 47 -9529

RespectfirI ly subnritted,
id Pacific Tcsling & [nspcctibn $erv es. lnc.

,lames Merriman, PE
Director of Testing" RSO

94,-547 (,.Jkce' $t. //200. WaipatrLr. I{t 9671)7 (80tt) 6T(i-]720 ,L rir3041
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Jay Stepetln
Kiewit Pacific Co.

1001 Kamoklla Blvd,
Suite 305
Kapolei, Hl 96707

KIEWIT POHAKULOA

Troxler Electronic Laboratorle$, Inc.
3008 Cornwailts Rd., P.O, Box 12082

Research Trtangle Fark, NC 27109
Tet: (877) 876.ss37 Fax; (866) Bsl.zZEg

Llconse: NC 092-0182-1

Cust lD: 11033

PAGE 84/85

LEAK TEST CERTTFICATE

OEVIGET

Model: 3440P Serial No: 00435

SEALED SOURCES:

Serial No. Measure Date Nuollde GBq rn0i
77-7526 10t23t2007 CS-137 0,296 I
47-9529 08122fi986 AM-241:BE 1,48 40

LEAK TEST ANALYSIS:

Sample collocted onr 0111312010

$ample analyeed on; A1l20l2O1O at 3145:00 PM

Analyzed by S.Browne

Conversion factor (cpm/Bq) L13E+01

Background measurement (cpm)

:.:l:".'"u:ulment 
(11m)

Actlvlty (Bq)

Min. Dstoctable Actlvlty (Bq)

Thls certiflEs that the leak test results are:

lYl Less than {85 Bq (0.008 uci) l---i craater than 185 Bq (0.00s uci)

Rev. 9/2006
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Jay $tepetin
Kiewlt Pacific Go.
1001 Kamokila Blvd.
Suite 305
Kapolei, Hl 96707

KIEI^IIT POHAKUL0A

Troxler Electron ic Laboratorl€s, Inc.
3008 Cornwallis Rd., P.0. Box 12057

Research Trlanglo Perk, NC 27708
T€l: (877) 876.9s37 Fax (866) s91"27s9

Lieensei NC 032'0182-{

Cust lD: 11033

PAGE A5/95

LEAK TE$T CERTIFICATE

DEVICEI

Model: 3440P SerialNo: 60462

SEALED SOURCES:

Serlal No" Measure Date Nuclide
77-7533 10t23t2007 CS-137

78-4597 09t1712007 AM-241:BE

LEAK TEST ANALYSIS:

$ample collected on: 01/13/2010

Sampfe analyued on: 0112012010 at

Anallzed by: $,Browrre

GBq m0i
0.298 E

1.48 40

3:44:00 PM

l;;;CortverSlon factor (cpm/Bq )

Samplo mEasurement (cpm)

Activity (Bq)

Min, Dotectable Activity {Fq)

This certifies that tha leak test results are:

l-Yl tess than 185 Bq (0.005 uci) l.',-l 6;6116y than 185 Bq (0.005 uci)

-t"

I

I

I

Rsv. 0/2006

5730 41
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This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated

h - J ,X - 1 O , and to inform you that the initial processing,

which includes an administrative review, has been performed.

There were no administrative omissions. Your applicalion will be assigned to a technical

reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify other omissions or require

addilional information.

Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card:

The action you requested is normally processed withiy!fudays.

f] A coov ofvour action has been fonrarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable

Aranc'-h, w-ho will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved'

Your aclion has been assiqned Mail control Number 57 3 0 q {
When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this mail control number.

You may call me at 817-860-8103.

NRC FORM 532 (RlV)
(10-2008)

Sincerely,



BETWEEN:

Accounts Receivable/Payable
and

Regional Licensing Branches

I FOR ARPB USE ]

IIIoRMATION FROM LT,S

Program Code: 03121

Status Code: Pending Termination

Fee Category: 3P

Exp. Date:

Fee Comments:
Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N

License Fee Worksheet - License Fee Transmittal

A. REGION

1. APPLICATION ATTACHED

ApplicanULicensee: KIEWITPACIFICCO

Mail Control Number: 573041

Received Date:

Docket Number:

License Number:

Action Type:

06t25t2010
3037599

53-29282-01

Termination

3. COMMENTS

Signed:

Date: [r- e< -9a tD
B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Gheck when milestone 03 is entered I I

1. Fee Category and Amount:

2. Conect Fee Paid. Application may be processed for:

Amendment:

Renewal:

License:

3. OTHER

Signed:

Date:

6/25/2010 R1201021



Murnahan Golleen

From:
Sent:
To:
Subiect:

Cook, Jackie
Friday, July 02, 20101:45 PM
Murnahan, Colleen
FW: Kiewit Contact Info

Colleen:

please update LTs 2.0 with the contact information for the RSo listed below' I tried to do it but I didn't want to

messupanythingbyassigningmeasthesystemadministrator.

Thanks,

Jackie

From: Gaines, AnthonY
Sent: ThursdaY, June 17, 2010 3:10 PM

To: Cook, Jackie
Subject: Kiewit Contact Info

Jackie,

Here is the Kiewit contact info I got from the District Manager for william whitaker the RSo -

Cell number - 615-517-0168
Office number - 719-393-0026

Email - Bill.Whitaker@kiewit'com

Colorado Springs Fax where Bill is - 719-393-7418

Littleton Fax whLre Manager is - 303-932-8533

Tony


